

Z

T.P.(Crl.) No. 75-76 OF 2003

ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 75-76/2003

MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.

for Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For UOI: Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner.

The case is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master Court Master