

T.P.(Crl.) No. 75-76 OF 2003
ITEM No.43

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 75-76/2003

MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for impleading party)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Rai, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
UOI:Mr. K.K. Sud, A.S.G.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for impleadment (Crl.Misc.Petition Nos.6794-95/03) are allowed and Rajesh Misra is impleaded as respondent No.3. Amended cause title be filed within one week. Issue notice to the newly added respondent.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master