

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.75-76 OF 2003

MITHILESH PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta,ASG.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nt Last opportunity is granted to take steps to serve Responde
No.3 within a period of four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master